
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR 

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT #2 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

ADAMS COUNTY AND HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC., dba HEI CIVIL IN THE AMOUNT 

OF $842,393.41, FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR THE YORK STREET PHASE 

ONE PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, on June 15, 2020, the Board of County Commissioners approved an Agreement with 

Hudick Excavating, Inc., dba HEI Civil to provide construction services for York Street Phase 

One; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the County would like to add additional construction services and extend the 

completion date for the York Street Phase I Project; and, 

 

WHEREAS, Hudick Excavating, Inc., dba HEI Civil agrees to add additional construction 

services in the amount of $842,393.41, for a total not to exceed Agreement amount of 
$11,358,747.12.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 

Adams, State of Colorado, that Amendment #2 to the Agreement between Adams County and 

Hudick Excavating, Inc., dba HEI Civil in the amount of $842,393.41, to provide construction 

services for the York Street Phase One; is hereby approved. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chair is hereby authorized to sign Amendment #2 to the 

Agreement with Hudick Excavating, Inc., dba HEI Civil on behalf of Adams County, after 

negotiation and approval as to form is completed by the County Attorney's Office. 

 

 
 


